STATE OF NEW JERSEY
FREQUENCY : MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201601
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

««* please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
BARCA, NICHOLAS 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
BELL, LAD 2015/04/01 2015/04/01
BRENNAN, KEVIN 2015/04/01 YES 2015/04/01
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM 2009/07/18 2010/01/01
CARMANO, SERGIO 2013/08/01 2013/08/01
CARROLL, JAMES 2009/09/01 2010/01/01
CARUSO, THOMAS 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
CHALOUB, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
CHAMBERS, BRIAN 2009/03/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
CRONIN, ANGELA 2012/03/17 2012/03/17
DALESSIO, DANIEL 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
DAVID, JUSTIN 2011/02/13 2011/02/13
DEMERCHANT, JASON 2011/08/01 2011/08/01
DIAZ, ROBERT 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
FACTOR, RICHARD 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
GRADO, JOHN 2008/11/01 YES 2010/01/01
HARRISON, HARRY 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
HAYNES, HAROLD 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
HUBBARD, MARYBETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
INCE, MAUREEN 2009/01/01 YES 2010/01/01
KEARNS, PAUL 2012/08/18 2012/08/18
KRIEGEL, SETH 2010/04/01 YES 2010/04/01 YES
LIU, WEILEE 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
LUEBECK, CRAIG 2014/07/01 YES 2014/07/01 YES
LYONS, STACY 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
MACKEY, SEAN 2010/07/01 YES 2010/07/01 YES

MARKS, LEE 2014/01/01 2014/01/01

: 815BNW-2
1

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO : B15BNW-2

FREQUENCY : MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201601
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*** DPlease Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

2

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01
MASSARD, ANTHONY 2012/03/16 YES 2012/03/16 YES
MCCAIN, DARREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01
PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01
PRUITT, HENRY 2012/09/01 YES 2012/09/01 YES
PUOGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14
SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01
SIGRIST, KENNETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01 YES
WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01
WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01

Total Waiver For Employer 101300 : 41



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO : B815BNW-2
FREQUENCY MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO 1

DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WATIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201602

101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*** DPlease Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS*#*#*

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
BARCA, NICHOLAS 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
BRENNAN, KEVIN 2015/04/01 YES 2015/04/01
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM 2009/07/18 2010/01/01
CAAMANO, SERGIO 2013/08/01 2013/08/01
CARROLL, JAMES 2009/09/01 2010/01/01
CARUSO, THOMAS 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
CHALOUB, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
CHAMBERS, BRIAN 2009/03/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
CRONIN, ANGELA 2012/03/17 2012/03/17
DALESSIO, DANIEL 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
DAVID, JUSTIN 2011/02/13 2011/02/13
DEMERCHANT, JASON 2011/08/01 2011/08/01
DIAZ, ROBERT 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
FACTOR, RICHARD 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
GRADO, JOHN 2008/11/01 YES 2010/01/01
HARRISON, HARRY 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
HAYNES, HAROLD 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
HUBBARD, MARYBETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
INCE, MAUREEN 2009/01/01 YES 2010/01/01
KEARNS, PAUL 2012/08/18 2012/08/18
KRIEGEL, SETH 2010/04/01 YES 2010/04/01 YES
LIU, WEILEE 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
LUEBECK, CRAIG 2014/07/01 YES 2014/07/01 YES
LYONS, STACY 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
MACKEY, SEAN 2010/07/01 YES 2010/07/01 YES
MARKS, LEE 2014/01/01 2014/01/01

MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO
FREQUENCY MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO

DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201602
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*++ Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS**#*

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
MASSARO, ANTHONY 2012/03/16 YES 2012/03/16 YES
MCCAIN, DARREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01
PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01
PRUITT, HENRY 2012/09/01 YES 2012/09/01 YES
PUGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14
SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01
SIGRIST, KENNETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01 YES
WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01
WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01
ZBIERSKI, JOSEPH 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

Total Waiver For Employer 101300 : 41

815BNW-2

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO 815BNW-2

FREQUENCY MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO

DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201603
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*#+% Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
BARCA, NICHOLAS 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
BRENNAN, KEVIN 2015/04/01 YES 2015/04/01
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM 2009/07/18 2010/01/01
CAAMANO, SERGIO 2013/08/01 2013/08/01
CARROLL, JAMES 2009/09/01 2010/01/01
CARUSO, THOMAS 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
CHALOUB, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
CHAMBERS, BRIAN 2009/03/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
CRONIN, ANGELA 2012/03/17 2012/03/17
DALESSIO, DANIEL 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
DAVID, JUSTIN 2011/02/13 2011/02/13
DEMERCHANT, JASON 2011/08/01 2011/08/01
DIAZ, ROBERT 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
FACTOR, RICHARD 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
GRADO, JOHN 2008/11/01 YES 2010/01/01
HARRISON, HARRY 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
HAYNES, HAROLD 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
HUBBARD, MARYBETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
INCE, MAUREEN 2009/01/01 YES 2010/01/01
KEARNS, PAUL 2012/08/18 2012/08/18
KRIEGEL, SETH 2010/04/01 YES 2010/04/01 YES
LIU, WEILEE 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
LUEBECK, CRAIG 2014/07/01 YES 2014/07/01 YES
LYONS, STACY 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
MACKEY, SEAN 2010/07/01 YES 2010/07/01 YES
MARKS, LEE 2014/01/01 2014/01/01

MARTIN, ANDREW 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

1

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO 815BNW-2
FREQUENCY : MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO ;2

DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201603

101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*%** Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01
MASSARO, ANTHONY 2012/03/16 YES 2012/03/16 YES
MCCAIN, DARREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01
PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01
PRUITT, HENRY 2012/03/01 YES 2012/09/01 YES
PUGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14
SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01
SIGRIST, KENNETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01 YES
WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01
WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
WILLIS, ROBERT 2016/01/02 2016/01/02
ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01
ZBIERSKI, JOSEPH 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

Total Waiver For Employer 101300 : 43

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



FREQUENCY

: MONTHLY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201604

101300 -

TEANECK TOWNSHIP

REPORT NO : 81SBNW-2

PAGE NO

++* please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

SSN

Name

BARCAR, NICHOLAS
BRENNAN, KEVIN
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM
CAAMANO, SERGIO
CARROLL, JAMES
CARUSO, THOMAS
CHALOUB, MICHAEL
CHAMBERS, BRIAN
CRONIN, ANGELA
DALESSIO, DANIEL
DAVID, JUSTIN
DEMERCHANT, JASON
DIAZ, ROBERT
FACTOR, RICHARD
GRADO, JOHN
HARRISON, HARRY
HAYNES, HAROLD
HUBBRARD, MARYBETH
INCE, MAUREEN
KEARNS, PAUL
KRIEGEL, SETH
LIU, WEILEE
LUEBECK, CRAIG
LYONS, STACY
MACKEY, SEAN
MARKS, LEE
MARTIN, ANDREW

Health
Waiver Date

2012/01/01
2015/04/01
2009/07/18
2013/08/01
2009/09/01
2010/05/01
2012/01/01
2009/03/01
2012/03/17
2012/01/01
2011/02/13
2011/08/01
2012/01/01
2015/03/01
2008/11/01
2015/03/01
2014/11/01
2015/01/01
2009/01/01
2012/08/18
2010/04/01
2012/01/01
2014/07/01
2014/11/01
2010/07/01
2014/01/01
2016/01/01

Other SHBP/SEHBP
Health Cov

YES
YES

YES
YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

RX

Waiver Date

2012/01/01
2015/04/01
2010/01/01
2013/08/01
2010/01/01
2010/05/01
2012/01/01
2010/01/01
2012/03/17
2012/01/01
2011/02/13
2011/08/01
2012/01/01
2015/03/01
2010/01/01
2015/03/01
2014/11/01
2015/01/01
2010/01/01
2012/08/18
2010/04/01
2012/01/01
2014/07/01
2014/11/01
2010/07/01
2014/01/01
2016/01/01

Other SHBP/SEHBP
RX Cov

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

: 1

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO
FREQUENCY MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PRGE NO

DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201604

101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*%+ please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS* **

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01
MASSARO, ANTHONY 2012/03/16 YES 2012/03/16 YES
MCCAIN, DARREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01
PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01
PRUITT, HENRY 2012/09/01 YES 2012/09/01 YES
PUGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14
SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01
SIGRIST, KENNETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01 YES
WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01
WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
WILLIS, ROBERT 2016/01/02 2016/01/02
ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01
ZBIERSKI, JOSEPH 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

Total Waiver For Employer 101300 : 43

B15BNW-2
2

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO :
FREQUENCY MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO

DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201605

101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*++ Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
BARCA, NICHOLAS 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
BRENNAN, KEVIN 2015/04/01 YES 2015/04/01
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM 2009/07/18 2010/01/01
CAAMANO, SERGIO 2013/08/01 2013/08/01
CARROLL, JAMES 2002/09/01 2010/01/01
CARUSO, THOMAS 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
CHALOUB, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
CHAMBERS, BRIAN 2009/03/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
COSTELLO, JESSE 2016/05/28 2016/05/28
CRONIN, ANGELA 2012/03/17 2012/03/17
DALESSIO, DANIEL 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
DAVID, JUSTIN 2011/02/13 2011/02/13
DEMERCHANT, JASON 2011/08/01 2011/08/01
DIAZ, ROBERT 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
FACTOR, RICHARD 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
GILLISPIE, LURLEAN 2016/05/01 2016/05/01
GRADO, JOHN 2008/11/01 YES 2010/01/01
HARRISON, HARRY 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
HAYNES, HAROLD 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
HUBBARD, MARYBETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
INCE, MAUREEN 2009/01/01 YES 2010/01/01
KEARNS, PAUL 2012/08/18 2012/08/18
KRIEGEL, SETH 2010/04/01 YES 2010/04/01 YES
LIU, WEILEE 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
LUEBECK, CRAIG 2014/07/01 YES 2014/07/01 YES
LYONS, STACY 2014/11/01 2014/11/01

MACKEY, SEAN 2010/07/01 YES 2010/07/01 YES

815BNW-2
1

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO
FREQUENCY : MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO

DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201605

101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*+* Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Walver Date RX Cov
MARKS, LEE 2014/01/01 2014/01/01
MARTIN, ANDREW 2016/01/01 2016/01/01
MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01
MASSARO, ANTHONY 2012/03/16 YES 2012/03/16 YES
MATHEW, ROY 2016/05/22 2016/05/22
MCCAIN, DARREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01
PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01
PRUITT, HENRY 2012/09/01 YES 2012/09/01 YES
PUGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14
SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01
SIGRIST, KENNETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01 YES
WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01
WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
WILLIS, ROBERT 2016/01/02 2016/01/02
ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01
ZBIERSKI, JOSEPH 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

Total Waiver For Employer 101300 : 46

815BNW-2
2

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO : 815BNW-2

FREQUENCY MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO

DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201606

101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*++ Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Nane Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
BARCA, NICHOLAS 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
BRENNAN, KEVIN 2015/04/01 YES 2015/04/01
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM 2009/07/18 2010/01/01
CARMANO, SERGIO 2013/08/01 2013/08/01
CARROLL, JAMES 2009/09/01 2010/01/01
CARUSO, THOMAS 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
CHALOUB, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
CHAMBERS, BRIAN 2009/03/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
COSTELLO, JESSE 2016/05/28 2016/05/28
CRONIN, ANGELA 2012/03/17 2012/03/17
DALESSIO, DANIEL 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
DAVID, JUSTIN 2011/02/13 2011/02/13
DEMERCHANT, JASON 2011/08/01 2011/08/01
DIAZ, ROBERT 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
FACTOR, RICHARD 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
GILLISPIE, LURLEAN 2016/05/01 2016/05/01
GRADO, JOHN 2008/11/01 YES 2010/01/01
HARRISON, HARRY 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
HAYNES, HAROLD 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
HUBBARD, MARYBETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
INCE, MAUREEN 2009/01/01 YES 2010/01/01
KEARNS, PAUL 2012/08/18 2012/08/18
KRIEGEL, SETH 2010/04/01 YES 2010/04/01 YES
LIU, WEILEE 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
LUEBECK, CRAIG 2014/07/01 YES 2014/07/01 YES
LYONS, STACY 2014/11/01 2014/11/01

MACKEY, SEAN 2010/07/01 YES 2010/07/01 YES

1

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO : 815BNW-2
FREQUENCY : MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO : 2
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201606
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*++ Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
MARKS, LEE 2014/01/01 2014/01/01
MARTIN, ANDREW 2016/01/01 2016/01/01
MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01
MASSARO, ANTHONY 2012/03/16 YES 2012/03/16 YES
MATHEW, ROY 2016/05/22 2016/05/22
MCCRIN, DARREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01
PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01
PRUITT, HENRY 2012/09/01 YES 2012/09/01 YES
PUGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14
SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01
SIGRIST, KENNETH 2018/01/01 2015/01/01 Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01 YES Personal identifying information
WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01
WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
WILLIS, ROBERT 2016/01/02 2016/01/02
ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01
ZBIERSKI, JOSEPH 2016/01/01 2016/01/01
Total Waiver For Employer 101300 : 46



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERGSEY REPORT NO
FREQUENCY : MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PRGE NO

DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201607

101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

+** pPlease Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
BARCA, NICHOLAS 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
BRENNAN, KEVIN 2015/04/01 YES 2015/04/01
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM 2009/07/18 2010/01/01
CAAMARNO, SERGIO 2013/08/01 2013/08/01
CARROLL, JAMES 2009/09/01 2010/01/01
CARUSO, THOMAS 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
CHALOUB, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
CHAMBERS, BRIAN 2009/03/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
COSTELLO, JESSE 2016/05/28 2016/05/28
CRONIN, ANGELA 2012/03/17 2012/03/17
DALESSIO, DANIEL 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
DAVID, JUSTIN 2011/02/13 2011/02/13
DEMERCHANT, JASON 2011/08/01 2011/08/01
DIAZ, ROBERT 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
FACTOR, RICHARD 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
FLORES-BOLIVARD, YENLYS 2016/06/05 2016/06/0S
GILLISPIE, LURLEAN 2016/05/01 2016/05/01
GRADO, JOHN 2008/11/01 YES 2010/01/01
HARRISON, HARRY 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
HAYNES, HAROLD 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
HUBBARD, MARYBETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
INCE, MAUREEN 2009/01/01 YES 2010/01/01
KEARNS, PAUL 2012/08/18 2012/08/18
KRIEGEL, SETH 2010/04/01 YES 2010/04/01 YES
LIU, WEILEE 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
LUEBECK, CRAIG 2014/07/01 YES 2014/07/01 YES

LYONS, STACY 2014/11/01 2014/11/01

815BNW-2
1

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO : 815BNW-2
FREQUENCY : MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO 2
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201607
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

++x* Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP

SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov

MACKEY, SEAN 2010/07/01 YES 2010/07/01 YES

MARKS, LEE 2014/01/01 2014/01/01

MARTIN, ANDREW 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01

MASSARO, ANTHONY 2012/03/16 YES 2012/03/16 YES

MATHEW, ROY 2016/05/22 2016/05/22

MCCAIN, DRRREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1

MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES Personal identifying information

MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01

PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01

PRUITT, HENRY 2012/09/01 YES 2012/09/01 YES

PUGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14

SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01

SIGRIST, KENNETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01

TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01 YES

WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01

WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01

WILLIS, ROBERT 2016/01/02 2016/01/02

ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01

ZBIERSKI, JOSEPH 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

Total Waiver For Employer 101300 : 47


iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal identifying information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS

REPORT NO 815BNW-2

FREQUENCY PAGE NO : 1

MONTHLY

STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201608
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information

*** Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS*#**

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
BARCA, NICHOLAS 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
BRENNAN, KEVIN 2015/04/01 YES 2015/04/01
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM 2009/07/18 2010/01/01
CAAMANO, SERGIO 2013/08/01 2013/08/01
CARROLL, JAMES 2009/09/01 2010/01/01
CARUSO, THOMAS 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
CHALOUB, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
CHAMBERS, BRIAN 2009/03/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
COSTELLO, JESSE 2016/05/28 2016/05/28
DALESSIO, DANIEL 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
DAVID, JUSTIN 2011/02/13 2011/02/13
DEMERCHANT, JASON 2011/08/01 2011/08/01
DIAZ, ROBERT 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
FACTOR, RICHARD 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
FLORES-BOLIVARD, YENLYS 2016/06/05 2016/06/05
GILLISPIE, LURLEAN 2016/05/01 2016/05/01
GRADO, JOHN 2008/11/01 YES 2010/01/01
HARRISON, HARRY 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
HAYNES, HAROLD 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
HUBBARD, MARYBETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
INCE, MAUREEN 2009/01/01 YES 2010/01/01
KEARNS, PAUL 2012/08/18 2012/08/18
KRIEGEL, SETH 2010/04/01 YES 2010/04/01 YES
LIU, WEILEE 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
LUEBECK, CRAIG 2014/07/01 YES 2014/07/01 YES
LYONS, STACY 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
MACKEY, SEAN 2010/07/01 YES 2010/07/01 YES
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Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO : 815BNW-2
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO 2
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS

FREQUENCY MONTHLY

STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201608
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information

*** Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
MARKS, LEE 2014/01/01 2014/01/01
MARTIN, ANDREW 2016/01/01 2016/01/01
MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01
MATHEW, ROY 2016/05/22 2016/05/22
MCCAIN, DARREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01
PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01
PRUITT, HENRY 2012/09/01 YES 2012/09/01 YES
PUGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14
SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01
SIGRIST, KENNETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01 YES
WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01
WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
WILLIS, ROBERT 2016/01/02 2016/01/02
ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01
ZBIERSKI, JOSEPH 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

Total Waiver For Employer 101300
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Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO : 815BNW-2

FREQUENCY MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO ;1
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201609 Personal Identifying Information
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*** Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
BARCA, NICHOLAS 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
BRENNAN, KEVIN 2015/04/01 YES 2015/04/01
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM 2009/07/18 2010/01/01
CAAMANO, SERGIO 2013/08/01 2013/08/01
CARROLL, JAMES 2009/09/01 2010/01/01
CARUSO, THOMAS 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
CHALOUB, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
CHAMBERS, BRIAN 2009/03/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
COSTELLO, JESSE 2016/05/28 2016/05/28
DALESSIO, DANIEL 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
DAVID, JUSTIN 2011/02/13 2011/02/13
DEMERCHANT, JASON 2011/08/01 2011/08/01
DIAZ, ROBERT 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
FACTOR, RICHARD 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
FLORES-BOLIVARD, YENLYS 2016/06/05 2016/06/05
GILLISPIE, LURLEAN 2016/05/01 2016/05/01
GOODALL, COREY 2016/08/01 2016/08/01
GOODMAN, RONN 2016/07/29 2016/07/29
GRADO, JOHN 2008/11/01 YES 2010/01/01
HARRISON, HARRY 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
HAYNES, HAROLD 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
HUBBARD, MARYBETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
INCE, MAUREEN 2009/01/01 YES 2010/01/01
KEARNS, PAUL 2012/08/18 2012/08/18
KRIEGEL, SETH 2010/04/01 YES 2010/04/01 YES
LIU, WEILEE 2012/01/01 2012/01/01

LUEBECK, CRAIG 2014/07/01 YES 2014/07/01 YES


iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201609
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

FREQUENCY MONTHLY

REPORT NO 815BNW-2
PAGE NO : 2

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information

*%%x Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX

SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date
LYONS, STACY 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
MACKEY, SEAN 2010/07/01 YES 2010/07/01
MARKS, LEE 2014/01/01 2014/01/01
MARTIN, ANDREW 2016/01/01 2016/01/01
MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01
MATHEW, ROY 2016/05/22 2016/05/22
MCCAIN, DARREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01
MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01
MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01
PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01
PRUITT, HENRY 2012/09/01 YES 2012/09/01
PUGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14
SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01
SIGRIST, KENNETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01
WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
WILLIS, ROBERT 2016/01/02 2016/01/02
ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01
ZBIERSKI, JOSEPH 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

Total Waiver For Employer 101300 : 47

Other SHBP/SEHBP
RX Cov

YES

YES
YES

YES

YES



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO 815BNW-2

FREQUENCY MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO s 1
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201610 Personal Identifying Information
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*** Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
BARCA, NICHOLAS 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
BRENNAN, KEVIN 2015/04/01 YES 2015/04/01
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM 2009/07/18 2010/01/01
CAAMANQO, SERGIO 2013/08/01 2013/08/01
CARROLL, JAMES 2009/09/01 2010/01/01
CARUSO, THOMAS 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
CHALOUB, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
CHAMBERS, BRIAN 2009/03/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
COSTELLO, JESSE 2016/05/28 2016/05/28
DALESSIO, DANIEL 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
DAVID, JUSTIN 2011/02/13 2011/02/13
DEMERCHANT, JASON 2011/08/01 2011/08/01
DIAZ, ROBERT 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
FACTOR, RICHARD 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
FLORES-BOLIVARD, YENLYS 2016/06/05 2016/06/05
GILLISPIE, LURLEAN 2016/05/01 2016/05/01
GOODALL, COREY 2016/08/01 2016/08/01
GOODMAN, RONN 2016/07/29 2016/07/29
GRADO, JOHN 2008/11/01 YES 2010/01/01
HARRISON, HARRY 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
HAYNES, HAROLD 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
HUBBARD, MARYBETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
INCE, MAUREEN 2009/01/01 YES 2010/01/01
KEARNS, PAUL 2012/08/18 2012/08/18
KRIEGEL, SETH 2010/04/01 YES 2010/04/01 YES
LIU, WEILEE 2012/01/01 2012/01/01

LUEBECK, CRAIG 2014/07/01 YES 2014/07/01 YES


iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201610
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

FREQUENCY : MONTHLY

REPORT NO 815BNW-2
PAGE NO : 2

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information

*** Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS**#*

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX

SSN Name Health Cov

Waiver Date

Waiver Date

LYONS, STACY 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
MACKEY, SEAN 2010/07/01 YES 2010/07/01
MARKS, LEE 2014/01/01 2014/01/01
MARTIN, ANDREW 2016/01/01 2016/01/01
MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01
MATHEW, ROY 2016/05/22 2016/05/22
MCCAIN, DARREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01
MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01
MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01
PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01
PRUITT, HENRY 2012/09/01 YES 2012/09/01
PUGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14
SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01
SIGRIST, KENNETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01
WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
WILLIS, ROBERT 2016/01/02 2016/01/02
ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01
ZBIERSKI, JOSEPH 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

Total Waiver For Employer 101300

Other SHBP/SEHBP
RX Cov

YES

YES
YES

YES

YES
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Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO : 815BNW-2

FREQUENCY MONTHLY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO 1
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201611 Personal Identifying Information
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

*** Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
BARCA, NICHOLAS 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
BRENNAN, KEVIN 2015/04/01 YES 2015/04/01
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM 2009/07/18 2010/01/01
CAAMANO, SERGIO 2013/08/01 2013/08/01
CARROLL, JAMES 2009/09/01 2010/01/01
CARUSO, THOMAS 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
CHALOUB, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
CHAMBERS, BRIAN 2009/03/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
COSTELLO, JESSE 2016/05/28 2016/05/28
DALESSIO, DANIEL 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
DAVID, JUSTIN 2011/02/13 2011/02/13
DEMERCHANT, JASON 2011/08/01 2011/08/01
DIAZ, ROBERT 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
FACTOR, RICHARD 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
FLORES-BOLIVARD, YENLYS 2016/06/05 2016/06/05
GILLISPIE, LURLEAN 2016/05/01 2016/05/01
GOODALIL, COREY 2016/08/01 2016/08/01
GOODMAN, RONN 2016/07/29 2016/07/29
GRADO, JOHN 2008/11/01 YES 2010/01/01
HARRISON, HARRY 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
HAYNES, HAROLD 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
HUBBARD, MARYBETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
INCE, MAUREEN 2009/01/01 YES 2010/01/01
KEARNS, PAUL 2012/08/18 2012/08/18
KRIEGEL, SETH 2010/04/01 YES 2010/04/01 YES
LIU, WEILEE 2012/01/01 2012/01/01

LUEBECK, CRAIG 2014/07/01 YES 2014/07/01 YES


iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO : 815BNW-2
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO : 2
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS

FREQUENCY : MONTHLY

STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201611
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information

*** pPlease Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
LYONS, STACY 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
MACKEY, SEAN 2010/07/01 YES 2010/07/01 YES
MARKS, LEE 2014/01/01 2014/01/01
MARTIN, ANDREW 2016/01/01 2016/01/01
MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01
MATHEW, ROY 2016/05/22 2016/05/22
MCCAIN, DARREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01
PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01
PRUITT, HENRY 2012/09/01 YES 2012/09/01 YES
PUGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14
SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01
SIGRIST, KENNETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01 YES
WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01
WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
WILLIS, ROBERT 2016/01/02 2016/01/02
ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01
ZBIERSKI, JOSEPH 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

Total Waiver For Employer 101300



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS

REPORT NO 815BNW-2

FREQUENCY PAGE NO 1

MONTHLY

STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201612
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information

*** Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
BARCA, NICHOLAS 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
BRENNAN, KEVIN 2015/04/01 YES 2015/04/01
BROUGHTON, WILLIAM 2009/07/18 2010/01/01
CAAMANO, SERGIO 2013/08/01 2013/08/01
CARROLL, JAMES 2009/09/01 2010/01/01
CARUSO, THOMAS 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
CHALOUB, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01 YES
CHAMBERS, BRIAN 2009/03/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
COSTELLO, JESSE 2016/05/28 2016/05/28
DALESSIO, DANIEL 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
DAVID, JUSTIN 2011/02/13 2011/02/13
DEMERCHANT, JASON 2011/08/01 2011/08/01
DIAZ, ROBERT 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
FACTOR, RICHARD 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
FLORES-BOLIVARD, YENLYS 2016/06/05 2016/06/05
GILLISPIE, LURLEAN 2016/05/01 2016/05/01
GOODMAN, RONN 2016/07/29 2016/07/29
GRADO, JOHN 2008/11/01 YES 2010/01/01
HARRISON, HARRY 2015/03/01 2015/03/01
HAYNES, HAROLD 2014/11/01 2014/11/01
HUBBARD, MARYBETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
INCE, MAUREEN 2009/01/01 YES 2010/01/01
KEARNS, PAUL 2012/08/18 2012/08/18
KRIEGEL, SETH 2010/04/01 YES 2010/04/01 YES
LIU, WEILEE 2012/01/01 2012/01/01
LUEBECK, CRAIG 2014/07/01 YES 2014/07/01 YES
LYONS, STACY 2014/11/01 2014/11/01



iabbasi
Text Box
Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPORT NO : 815BNW-2
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY PAGE NO 2
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS

FREQUENCY : MONTHLY

Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information

STATE HEALTH INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
WAIVER REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING - 201612
101300 - TEANECK TOWNSHIP

**% Please Terminate Waived Eligibility if Member is No Longer Employed via TRANSMITTAL OF DELETIONS***

Health Other SHBP/SEHBP RX Other SHBP/SEHBP
SSN Name Waiver Date Health Cov Waiver Date RX Cov
MACKEY, SEAN 2010/07/01 YES 2010/07/01 YES
MARKS, LEE 2014/01/01 2014/01/01
MARTIN, ANDREW 2016/01/01 2016/01/01
MASON, MAURICE 2013/05/01 2013/05/01
MATHEW, ROY 2016/05/22 2016/05/22
MCCAIN, DARREN 2010/05/01 YES 2010/05/01 YES
MCCALL, KEVIN 2009/07/01 YES 2010/01/01 YES
MELFI, DANIEL 2010/01/01 2010/01/01
PASTRYK, MICHAEL 2012/01/01 YES 2012/01/01
PRUITT, HENRY 2012/09/01 YES 2012/09/01 YES
PUGLISI, CATHY 2012/07/14 2012/07/14
SANCHEZ, JESUS 2015/07/01 2015/07/01
SIGRIST, KENNETH 2015/01/01 2015/01/01
TESSER, SCOTT 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01 YES
WEIMANN, JASON 2014/01/01 YES 2014/01/01
WIECENSKI, BRYAN 2013/01/01 YES 2013/01/01
WILLIS, ROBERT 2016/01/02 2016/01/02
ZBIERISKI, HELEN 2014/12/01 2014/12/01
ZBIERSKI, JOSEPH 2016/01/01 2016/01/01

Total Waiver For Employer 101300
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Redactions in accordance with N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1
Personal Identifying Information 





